Other financial assets:

Term deposits 13,479  14,031  5,011  9,020  -  -

Local Authority stock and
government bonds

3,309  3,700  270  844  2,318  268

Community  loans 6  6  6  -  -  -

Advance to MDCH  72,067  83,654  36,313  11,916  20,894  14,531

Total financial assets 108,214  120,744  55,916  21,780  23,560  19,488

Council 2022

Cash and cash equivalents 6,214  6,214  6,214  -  -  -

Debtors and other receivables 9,681  9,681  9,681  -  -  -

Interest Rate Swaps 3,497  3,497  -  -  4  3,493

Other financial assets:

Term deposits 13,038  12,905  12,905  -  -  -

Local Authority stock and
government bonds

2,377  2,325  347  228  1,349  401

Community  loans 10  10  10  -  -  -

Total financial assets 34,817  34,632  29,157  228  1,353  3,894

Marlborough District Council Annual Report 185

(c) Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity

(excluding accumulated funds) impact for reasonable possible market movements, with

all other variables held constant, based on MDC Group financial instrument exposures at

balance date.

2023 2022

-50bps
Surplus

+50bps
Surplus

-50bps
Surplus

+50bps
Surplus

$000s $000s $000s $000s

Interest rate risk:

Group

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents - term
deposits

-  -  (23) 23

Other financial assets - term deposits (83) 83  (83) 83

Interest rate swaps (1,141) 1,134  (1,038) 1,000

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

Bank overdraft -  -  -  -

Secured loans 124  (124) 315 (315)

Interest rate swaps (556) 579  (502) 476

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,657) 1,673  (1,308) 1,244

Council

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents - term
deposits

- - (23) 23

Other financial assets - term deposits (67) 67  (65) 65

Interest rate swaps (1,141) 1,134  (1,038) 1,000

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

Secured loans 428  (428) 427 (427)

Interest rate swaps -  -  0 0

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (781) 774  (699) 661

(d) Cash Flow Interest Rate Risk

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the cash flows from a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.  The MDC Group’s exposure to

changes in market interest rates primarily arises from borrowings issued at variable

interest rates.

186 Marlborough District Council Annual Report

Generally, the MDC Group raises long-term borrowings at floating rates.  The Council’s

liability management policy requires it to maintain a percentage of its borrowings at fixed

rates of interest.

  Minimum Fixed Rate Maximum Fixed Rate